HAVERING SPORTS COUNCIL

www.haveringsportscouncil.org.uk

To all officers, affiliated clubs, individual members and appointed members of London Borough of Havering.

The Annual General Meeting of Havering Sports Council will be held at Hornchurch Cricket Club, Harrow Lodge Park, Hornchurch Road RM11 1JU

Bus routes 193, 248 & 365 pass the venue and there's plenty of free parking.

Tuesday, 27th February 2024

7.30 p.m. - 8.00 p.m. Social Networking with Light Refreshments

A.G.M. Commencing at 8.00 p.m.

Guest Speaker - Gillian Ford

Havering Council's Cabinet member for Sport, Leisure and Recreation.

AGENDA

- 1 Apologies for absence
- 2 To confirm the AGM Minutes of Year 2023
- 3 To consider any matters arising from these Minutes
- 4 To receive the report of the Officers:
 - a) The Chairman
 - b) The Hon. Treasurer
 - c) The Hon. Membership Secretary
 - d) The Hon. Press Officer
- To elect the officers of Havering Sports Council to serve until 2025 AGM.

 The following incumbents are willing to stand for re-election, unless shown otherwise.

Nominations can be taken from the floor for any of the below honorary positions except for President, this position is elected by the officers of the Sports Council

President- Jeremy West (pre-elected for 3 year term until 2025)

Chairman - Melvin Wallace

Vice Chairman - Graham Goddard

Secretary - Vacant

Treasurer - Myron Lipson

Memberships Secretary - Kay Hamilton

Minutes Secretary - Jayne Hickie

Social Media - Lisa Gaskin

Press Officer - Dave Ainsworth

Web Site Administrator - David Keeley

Schools Liaison Officer - Jack Robson

To appoint members of Havering Council in accordance with the Constitution.

If your Club isn't affiliated to Havering Sports Council, and are considering joining, you're still welcome to attend where you'll be able to see what we do and can enquire about joining. If your Club has lapsed it membership, and are considering rejoining, the same welcome is extended to you.

If any members know of potential new Clubs and individuals they're requested to forward this agenda accordingly.